31

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: August 1, 2005
Tapes: 12A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 12A
003

006

015
022
045
046
058
061
079
081
108
111
112
120
123
124

126
127

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger, Westlund

Chair Schrader

Calls the meeting to order at 3:55 pm.

Work Session HB 5164-Economic and Community Development Department

Robin Lamonte,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Lamonte
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Lamonte
Sen. Westlund
Ms. Lamonte
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Lamonte
Sen. Westlund
Chair Schrader
Ms. Lamonte
Sen. Westlund
Chair Schrader
Sen. Westlund

Chair Schrader
Chair Schrader

Introduces HB 5164 and Work Session Recommendations
(Exhibit #1).

Would like information about changes.

Begins presentation of recommendations.

Questions amount of strategic reserve fund.

Responds. Continues presentation with package #201.
Questions lottery proceeds coming in.

Responds. Continues presentation with package #813.
Questions contracts.

Responds. Continues presentation with package #814.
Moves budget adjustments and budget notes.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Continues presentation.

Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations.
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves HB 5614 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a
do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns meeting at 4:06 pm.



