SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger, Westlund	
TAPE 12A		
003	Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 3:55 pm.
	Work Session HB 5164-Economic and Community Development Department	
006	Robin Lamonte, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces HB 5164 and Work Session Recommendations (Exhibit #1).
015	Sen. Johnson	Would like information about changes.
022	Ms. Lamonte	Begins presentation of recommendations.
045	Sen. Johnson	Questions amount of strategic reserve fund.
046	Ms. Lamonte	Responds. Continues presentation with package #201.
058	Sen. Westlund	Questions lottery proceeds coming in.
061	Ms. Lamonte	Responds. Continues presentation with package #813.
079	Sen. Johnson	Questions contracts.
081	Ms. Lamonte	Responds. Continues presentation with package #814.
108	Sen. Westlund	Moves budget adjustments and budget notes.
111	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
112	Ms. Lamonte	Continues presentation.
120	Sen. Westlund	Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations.
123	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
124	Sen. Westlund	Moves HB 5614 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a do pass recommendation.
126	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
127	Chair Schrader	Adjourns meeting at 4:06 pm.